H \$40.00 44395

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM505743

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
UniGroup, C.A.		12/21/2018	Cooperative Association: MISSOURI

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Multitek Global LLC	
Street Address:	427 W. Fairway Dr.	
City:	Brazil	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	47834	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: INDIANA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4439565	MULTITEK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3146673633

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-552-6000

Email: ipdocket@thompsoncoburn.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer A. Visintine
Address Line 1: One US Bank Plaza
Address Line 2: Thompson Coburn LLP
Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer A. Visintine
SIGNATURE:	/jennifer a. visintine/
DATE SIGNED:	01/14/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=trademark assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006523 FRAME: 0686

900481362

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made and entered by and between UniGroup, C.A., a Missouri cooperative association having an address of One Premier Drive, Fenton, MO 63026 ("Assignor"), and Multitek Global LLC, an Indiana limited liability company having an address of 427 W Fairway Dr, Brazil, IN 47834 ("Assignee").

- A. UniGroup, Inc. registered the MULTITEK trademark (the "Trademark") with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 4439565) for moving and relocation services, namely, planning and implementing household goods moves, office moves and moves of goods requiring special handling (the "Registration").
- B. In connection with the Membership Interest Purchase Agreement dated March 31, 2015, UniGroup, Inc. intended to assign, and Assignee desired to acquire, all of UniGroup, Inc.'s rights, title and interests in and to the Trademark and the Registration.
- C. UniGroup, Inc. subsequently merged with UniGroup Holdings Cooperative Association, changed its name to UniGroup, C.A., and updated Trademark Office records for the Registration.
- D. Assignor and Assignee would like to confirm that Assignee acquired any and all of UniGroup, Inc.'s and Assignor's rights, title and interests in and to the Trademark and Registration.

The Parties agree as follows:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor confirms that UniGroup, Inc. assigned (effective as of March 31, 2015) to Assignee all of UniGroup, Inc.'s rights, title and interests in and to the Trademark and Registration, and for the avoidance of doubt Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title and interests in and to the Trademark and Registration, to the extent that it has any such rights, title and interests, in each case together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and with the right to recover for damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof.

The Trademark and Registration were and are transferred from Licensor to Licensee "AS IS" in every respect, with all faults and without any representations or warranties, and subject to the terms of the Membership Interest Purchase Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this Trademark Assignment as of the date below.

UniGrou	ıp, C.A
Ву:	You Paux
Name: _	Valenc J. Pacer
Title:	VP + Chief Counsel
Date:	12/21/18

6840347.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006523 FRAME: 0687

RECORDED: 01/14/2019